

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	2002)					Patent and	Trade	emark Of	fice		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/	e Commissioner of Pass	402007	916								
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of E	UDUZ 1	lease record t	he attached o	original docum	nents or convithe	reof				
1 Name of conveying party	Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Silicon Valley Bank			Name Objectshare Inc								
3003 Tasman Drive-HA155					. .	<u> </u>	2005	ä			
			Internal Add	ress.		FINANCE STE A	<u>.</u>	ोर्ग			
Santa Clara, CA 95054			l			<u> </u>	=	\subseteq			
	—		Street Addre	ess: 16811	HALE AVE	SIEA 🔀					
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Associa					लि	್ತು	10.00 10.000 10.000			
☐ General Partnership	Limited	Partnership				<i>(</i>		er all er er			
Corporation- State: Dela	ware					100	S	(=3			
						\circ		270			
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attacl	ned? ∐Yes ⊠ No				an constraint of the constrain	Ģ	<u> </u>			
-			City: Irvine	State: 0	CA	ZIP: 92606	-	ದ			
3. Nature of conveyance:]		1	affic Spine	~	OF PUBLIC RECORDS			
			☐ Individu	al(s) citizen:	ship			O			
☐ Assignment	Associa		•								
	☐Merger			Partnership	2						
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<u>a</u>		Partnership							
Lieuwin , igroomoni	_ change or realin	-		tion-State							
☑ Other Release			Other	JII JIGIG							
KA Outor Itelease	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative										
							.54516	p. cooma			
Execution Date: 06/13/05	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
<u> </u>			1								
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(e)·									
Application number(s) of	registration number	s).									
A Traciomark Application	do (c)		B. Tradem	ork No (c)							
A. Trademark Application N	NO.(S)		2090919		4790909	24.400.97					
				1671018	1780808	2140087					
			1931754	1566394	1796867	1935823					
			1975228	1562805	1833175	1818393					
			2083296	1595779	1603465	2096654					
			1759074	1773502	2083236						
			2087061	1784797	1917668		-				
	A	dditional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Y	es 🛛 No							
E Norse and address of the			le Total mun	wher of anni	liantiana and	l roalotrations :	براميم	ad. 22			
5. Name and address of pa	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22										
concerning document should	ia be mailea:		1								
Name of the Name of the State o											
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	(<i>(</i>	4.43						
				(37 CFR 3.	41):	\$565.00					
internal Address: Loan Doc	umentation HA155			ed							
	_		<u> </u>								
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054					-				
			8. Deposit a								
				cate copy of t	his page if pa	ying by deposit	accou	1t)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					`88			
								35. 35.8			
0. Statement and signature								40			
9. Statement and signature	•						166				
To the heat of my knowledge o	and haliaf the femaling	information is true and	comest and an	u attached a	anu in a taua c	any of the origin	•				
To the trest of my knowledge a	na bener, the loregoing	imonnadon is true año (conectana an	iy allacii00 CC	ργισαιτυ ε α	opy or the origin		arrient.			
							Ğ				
 Maribe∃Higareda						06/13/200	, §				
Indiabo Ingaleda	1	Min O M.	Constant.	<i>0</i> 1 .		00/13/200	٠Z				
Name of Person Signing		Signati	ural			Date	æ				
i citatio or r croom organing		- Oignau	~·•			Dale	충				
	Total number	of pages including cove	r sheet, attach	ments, and o	focument		2005 ECOOPER				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 입 되었다. 기계											
		missioner of Patent & Ti					8	222			
Washington, D.C. 20231								8			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0014

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Objectshare, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage And Security Agreement dated, December 10 1998, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 1999 Reel 001990, Frame 0051.

Dated: June 13, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name o Graneda

Name: Maribel Higareda
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0015